

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5257/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in FAO No.8/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KUMAR BHANOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RANI

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi,Adv.

Mr. sanjeev K. Pabbi,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted on the condition of petitioner's paying maintenance to the wife for maintaining the daughter at the rate of Rupees ten thousand per month beginning from January, 2009, which should be paid by fifteenth day of the following month, i.e., maintenance amount of Rupees ten thousand for the month of January, 2009, shall be paid by fifteenth day of February, 2009, and likewise for every succeeding month. The amount of maintenance shall be deposited by the husband in the bank account of the wife, details whereof have been already furnished by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the wife to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the husband.

It is made clear that upon failure to pay the amount of maintenance of any month by the husband, the order granting leave shall stand revoked and the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master