

\$

REVISED

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 305/2009

RAM KUMAR BHANOT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RANI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr Shivender Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is well represented. Parties have filed  
statement of case.

Notice for alternative arrangement has not been served  
on the appellant. Fresh alternative arrangement notice be  
issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.01

List again on 14.12.2015.

15:02:03 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar