

**SECTION-IV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 305 OF 2009**

Ram Kumar Bhanot

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

Asha Rani

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate for the Appellant in the matter above mentioned has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the Appellant through Regd. A.D. post on 23.07.2015. A.D. card duly signed has been received back but the Appellant has not put in appearance, so far.

Sole Respondent is represented through Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.

Both the parties have filed Statement of Case.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

Mr. M. C. Dhingra (Advocate)  
41, Sheikh Sarai, Near Malviya Nagar,  
New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**