

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.305 OF 2009

RAM KUMAR BHANOT

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

ASHA RANI

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13/06/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR (Not present)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed for  
non-prosecution.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
A.R.

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) 305 OF 2009

RAM KUMAR BHANOT . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ASHA RANI . . . RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

....., J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

....., J.  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI  
JUNE 13, 2017